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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1152

FOR ANSWER ON 27/07/2016


SURPLUS LAND ACQUIRED FOR BOKARO STEEL PLANT

1152. SHRI SANJIV KUMAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bokaro Steel Plant acquired land far in excess of its requirement;

(b) what is the total amount of such surplus land;

(c) whether it is a fact that such surplus land was proposed to be returned to the original owners and their successors; and

(d) what is the present position in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No, Sir. The Bokaro Steel Plant does not have land in excess to its requirement.

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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